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UNSWORTH 
ACADEMY 

 

17th December 2025  

 
 

 
Dear Parent/Carer, 

 
As you are aware, our second set of mock examinations will begin on Monday 9th February 

2026. This is just over five school weeks from now. With this in mind, we would like to 
invite students to attend additional revision sessions (referred to as ‘period 6’) for five 

weeks, starting on Tuesday 6th January. This will help students to prepare for these 
important exams, both in terms of content and revision techniques.  

 
This is a crucial year for our year 11 students and the teachers at Unsworth are keen to do 

all we can to ensure students are prepared and feeling confident ahead of these second 
round of mock examinations, where we should see clear improvements from their first set 

of exams in November. Students have received significant feedback from their teachers 
over the past few weeks, and should now have a clear insight into areas they individually 
need to work on to further improve.   

 
Overleaf, there is a table showing which period 6 sessions are being offered and on which 

specific dates. Please take a few moments to discuss this with your child and encourage 
their attendance. All sessions will run until 4pm. 

 
Whilst these sessions are not compulsory, we would encourage students to attend all 

sessions where possible to receive additional preparation ahead of the exams. Period 6 will 
be offered in their usual classrooms unless otherwise advised by class teachers.  

 
If you have any questions in the meantime, please feel free to get in touch. 

 
Kind regards, 

 
 

 
 

Mrs H. Isles 
Assistant Principal 
(Raising Achievement) 
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Week: Dates (2026): P6 Subjects available: 

16 Tuesday 6th January 
Option J - RS, i-media, Hospitality and Catering, 
Geography (block J and K) 

16 Wednesday 7th January English 

16 Thursday 8th January Maths 

17 Tuesday 13th January Science 

17 Wednesday 14th January Option K - DT, History 

17 Thursday 15th January Option L - Computer Science, Spanish 

18 Tuesday 20th January 
Option J – RS, i-media, Hospitality and Catering, 
Geography (block J and K) 

18 Wednesday 21st January English 

18 Thursday 22nd January Year 10 parents evening - no period 6 

19 Tuesday 27th January Science 

19 Wednesday 28th January Option K - DT, History 

19 Thursday 29th January Option L - Computer Science, Spanish 

20 Tuesday 3rd February 
Option J – RS, i-media, Hospitality and Catering, 
Geography (block J and K) 

20 Wednesday 4th February English 

20 Thursday 5th February Maths 

Mock Exams - Monday 9th February - Thursday 26th February 
 


